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Case # Requester Subject of Request Grant Type * Dt Received Dt Perfected Dt Answered Due Date Dt Closed Firm 

11392 (b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

Blocking Social None 10/01/2020 10/05/2020
Security Card 

11393 FOIA Request Partial Grant 10/01/2020 10/01/2020 09/01/2022 10/30/2020 
11394 Copies of FOIA Denial 10/01/2020 10/01/2020 11/09/2020 10/30/2020 (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

requests and the 
responses 

11395 Funk, LeAnne List of all Tax Division Partial Grant 10/02/2020 10/02/2020 02/23/2021 11/02/2020 Federal Employees Benefit 
employees Association 

NWR 10/01/2020 10/01/2020 10/19/2020 10/30/2020 Office of Information Policy 

None 10/09/2020 10/16/2020 Thomson Reuters Court Express 

11396 Consult for 

11397 

11398 name of an HR 
employee 

11400 any records regarding 
self and family 

11401 Payton, Abraham et al. 

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

None 10/14/2020 10/14/2020 Health and Human Services 

Denial 10/16/2020 10/16/2020 11/05/2020 11/16/2020 

Denial 10/19/2020 10/19/2020 11/04/2020 11/17/2020 Due Diligence Group, LLC 

11402 Leopold, Jason DOJ Communications Total Grant 11/11/2020 11/11/2020 03/19/2021 12/10/2020 Buzzfeed News 
regarding Biden and 
Harris 

11403 (b) (6) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Denial 11/14/2020 11/14/2020 09/27/2022 12/14/2020 

11404 (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

e-mails sent by Richard None 11/14/2020 
Zuckerman 

11405 A copy of your 2013 None 11/17/2020 11/17/2020 09/15/2021 12/16/2020
audit 

11406 self None 11/19/2020 11/19/2020 09/14/2021 12/18/2020 
11407 Wiesner, Patrick 

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) None 11/25/2020 11/25/2020 12/24/2020 01/15/2021 Wiesner & Frackowiak, LC 

11408 Kinder, Benjamin J. None 11/30/2020 11/30/2020 12/29/2020 Odin Feldman Pittleman 

11409 (b) (6) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) None 12/04/2020 12/04/2020 09/19/2022 01/05/2021 (b) (6)

* “The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant").  
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.  
The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 
The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption.” 



 

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

11412 

11421 Wiesner, Patrick 

11422 request 

11423 The protests in 
Washington, DC 
January 6, 2021 

11424 Scott vs. IRS 

11425 
11426 Apartheid 

11428 
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11410 (b) (6) Documents related to 
DOJ officials acting in, 
or delegated authority 
of, PAS positions since 
2009 

None 12/04/2020 12/04/2020 12/21/2020 01/05/2021 JMD 

11411 

11413 
11414 
11415 
11416 

Leopold, Jason 

Athanasiou, Amanda 
Athanasiou, Amanda 

the transition team 
Missing Tax Return 
Internal Affairs 

Self 
The law which Tax 
based its 
representation of the 

None 
None 
None 
Denial 
None 
None 

11/11/2020 
12/10/2020 
12/14/2020 
12/14/2020 
12/11/2020 
12/16/2020 

11/11/2020 

12/14/2020 

12/10/2020 

03/29/2023 

12/10/2020 

01/13/2021 

09/15/2021 

12/18/2020 
12/18/2020 

BuzzFeed News 
Xware Discount Stores 
Tax Analysts 
Tax Analysts 

11417 

11418 

11419 
11420 Hathaway, Oona A. 

consultation re records 
referring to the Special 
Counsel invsetigation 
Consult on American 
Oversight request 

Offshore Compliance 
Initiative 

None 

None 

Denial 
Total Grant 

12/21/2020 

12/21/2020 

12/27/2020 
12/29/2020 

12/21/2020 

12/27/2020 
12/29/2020 

12/23/2020 

01/22/2021 
08/17/2021 

01/21/2021 

01/26/2021 
01/28/2021 

01/15/2021 

OIP 

OIP 

Center for Global Legal Challenges 

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

on 

None 
Total Grant 

None 

01/05/2021 
12/30/2020 
01/11/2021 

01/29/2021 
03/03/2021 

Wiesner & Frackowiak, LC 
Justice Management Division 

11427 Cenziper, Debra offshore banking and 
trust 

Total Grant 
None 
None 
None 

01/11/2021 
01/15/2021 
01/24/2021 
02/04/2021 

01/11/2021 
01/15/2021 

02/04/2021 

10/29/2021 
03/26/2021 

09/14/2022 

02/09/2021 
02/16/2021 

03/05/2021 
04/12/2021 

Washington Post 

(b) (6) tax return and stimulus None 02/06/2021 02/09/2021 

* “The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant").  
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.  
The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 
The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption.” 
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11430 (b) (6)
11429 Tepper, Daniel Uber Denial 02/09/2021 02/09/2021 03/12/2021 03/10/2021 Levi & Korsinsky LLP 

Self None 02/10/2021 02/10/2021 02/12/2021 03/11/2021 
11431 Fanger, Ella new non-political Partial Grant 02/18/2021 02/18/2021 09/23/2021 03/18/2021 The Revolving Door Project 

GS-13 or above 
employees 

11432 (b) (6) General Motors Tax None 02/18/2021 02/19/2021 Six Sigma Black Belt 
Evasion 

11433 (b) (6) (b) (6) - Operational None 12/31/2020 02/25/2021 Justice Management Division FOIA 
Items/Hot Topics 

11434 (b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

EIN Numbers for Denial 02/23/2021 02/23/2021 03/12/2021 03/23/2021
certain companies 

11435 American Oversight re None 03/02/2021 03/30/2021 Office of Professional 
AG Barr Responsibility 

11436 2010 CCDAO None 02/26/2021 02/26/2021 08/30/2021 03/26/2021

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Investigation by FBI 

11437 Zaid, Mark S. None 03/08/2021 06/30/2021 Mark S. Zaid, P.C. 

11438 (b) (6) FedEx None 03/11/2021 03/11/2021 Dept. of Treasury, Internal 
Revenue Service 

11439 (b) (6) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) None 03/12/2021 03/19/2021 Office of Information Policy 

11440 (b) (6)
(b) (6)
(b) (6)
(b) (6)

Budget Rental None 03/26/2021 03/22/2022 
11441 Inquiry None 03/30/2021 09/15/2021 
11442 Inquiry on Stimulus None 03/31/2021 09/14/2021 
11443 Schemes and Scams Total Grant 03/31/2021 03/31/2021 09/15/2021 04/28/2021 
11444 Rebkowec, Dane (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Denial 04/13/2021 04/13/2021 05/04/2021 05/11/2021 The Wilson Firm Tax Lawyers 

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

11445 (b) (6)
(b) (6)

Self None 04/12/2021 05/01/2021 
11446 Seeks the blockade of None 04/11/2021 04/20/2021

accounts and assets 
11447 (b) (6) (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) Denial 04/16/2021 04/16/2021 11/22/2022 05/14/2021 Covington & Burling LLP 

11448 Hajikhodaverdikhan, Nika Personnel Info Partial Grant 04/27/2021 04/27/2021 09/20/2022 05/25/2021 The Revolving Door Project 

* “The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant").  
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.  
The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 
The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption.” 
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11449 Qui tam complaint filed 
by 

11450 Amazon 

11451 

11452 

(b) (6)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

None 05/07/2021 

Denial 05/23/2021 05/23/2021 08/20/2021 06/21/2021 
None 06/10/2021 06/23/2021 Criminal Division 

Denial 06/24/2021 06/24/2021 06/25/2021 07/23/2021 
11453 Eagan, Eleanor Directory of Partial Grant 06/22/2021 06/22/2021 08/27/2021 07/21/2021 The Revolving Door Project 

Departmental 
Leadership 

None 06/15/2021 07/15/2021 Office of Information Policy 

None 07/14/2021 09/01/2021 
Denial 07/23/2021 07/23/2021 07/30/2021 08/20/2021 
None 08/04/2021 08/04/2021 09/28/2022 09/01/2021 

Total Grant 08/05/2021 08/05/2021 08/17/2021 09/02/2021 

None 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 08/20/2021 09/15/2021 Person Law 

None 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 08/20/2021 09/15/2021 Person Law 

11454 
11455 Self 

11456 
11457 Self 

11458 Alexander Stevko's 
Oath of Office 

11459 
11460 

11461 
11462 

11463 David A. Hubbert 

11464 

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

None 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 08/26/2021 09/15/2021 Person Law 

None 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 08/20/2021 09/15/2021 Person Law 

Total Grant 08/17/2021 08/17/2021 08/20/2021 09/15/2021 
Denial 07/14/2021 07/14/2021 08/24/2021 08/11/2021 

11465 Sutton, MX2959, Heath Lee Rules for recording None 08/23/2021 Smart Communications/PA DOC 
written communications 

11466 (b) (6) Self None 08/04/2021 08/04/2021 08/26/2021 09/01/2021 (b) (6)

11467 
(b) (6)

(b) (6) Self None 08/24/2021 08/24/2021 08/26/2021 09/22/2021 
11468 Request for None 08/30/2021 09/01/2021

investigation on the 
IRS 

(b) (6)

* “The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant").  
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.  
The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 
The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption.” 
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11469 Dorrell, Jeffrey L. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C) None 06/02/2021 09/14/2021 Hanszen Laporte LLP 

11470 

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

(b) (6)
(b) (6)

(b) (6) Denial 09/03/2021 09/03/2021 10/21/2021 10/04/2021 

11471 None 09/03/2021 09/03/2021 10/12/2021 10/04/2021 Person Law 

11472 None 09/03/2021 09/03/2021 10/12/2021 10/04/2021 Person Law Offices 

11473 

(b) (6)

(b) (6)

(b) (6) Question - Tax Div None 09/12/2021 09/16/2021
Representation 

11474 Manuals Total Grant 09/13/2021 11/01/2021 11/02/2021 12/01/2021 (b) (6)

11475 Self None 09/16/2021 09/16/2021 10/18/2021 10/15/2021 

Count Cases: 83 

* “The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant").  
The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.  
The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the 
Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests. 
The Term "Denial" means that records were located, and they were fully withheld based upon an exemption.” 




