Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report

From 10/01/2020 To 09/20/2021

	Log for Number of Initial Requests Received During the Reporting Period								
Case #	Requester	Subject of Request	Grant Type *	Dt Received	Dt Perfected	Dt Answered	Due Date	Dt Closed	Firm
11392	(b) (6)	Blocking Social Security Card	None	10/01/2020				10/05/2020	(b) (6)
11393	(b) (6)	FOIA Request	Partial Grant	10/01/2020	10/01/2020	09/01/2022	10/30/2020		(b) (6)
11394	(b) (6)	Copies of FOIA requests and the responses	Denial	10/01/2020	10/01/2020	11/09/2020	10/30/2020		(b) (6)
11395	Funk, LeAnne	employees	Partial Grant	10/02/2020	10/02/2020	02/23/2021	11/02/2020		Federal Employees Benefit Association
11396	(b) (6)	Consult for (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	NWR	10/01/2020	10/01/2020	10/19/2020	10/30/2020		Office of Information Policy
11397	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	10/09/2020				10/16/2020	Thomson Reuters Court Express
11398	(b) (6)	name of an HR employee	None	10/14/2020				10/14/2020	Health and Human Services
11400	(b) (6)	any records regarding self and family	Denial	10/16/2020	10/16/2020	11/05/2020	11/16/2020		
11401	Payton, Abraham	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C) et al.	Denial	10/19/2020	10/19/2020	11/04/2020	11/17/2020		Due Diligence Group, LLC
11402	Leopold, Jason	DOJ Communications regarding Biden and Harris	Total Grant	11/11/2020	11/11/2020	03/19/2021	12/10/2020		Buzzfeed News
11403	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	11/14/2020	11/14/2020	09/27/2022	12/14/2020		
11404	(b) (6)	e-mails sent by Richard Zuckerman	None	11/14/2020					
11405	(b) (6)	A copy of your 2013 audit	None	11/17/2020	11/17/2020	09/15/2021	12/16/2020		
11406	(b) (6)	self	None	11/19/2020	11/19/2020	09/14/2021	12/18/2020		
11407	Wiesner, Patrick	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	11/25/2020	11/25/2020		12/24/2020	01/15/2021	Wiesner & Frackowiak, LC
11408	Kinder, Benjamin J.	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	11/30/2020	11/30/2020		12/29/2020		Odin Feldman Pittleman
11409	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	12/04/2020	12/04/2020	09/19/2022	01/05/2021		(b) (6)

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests.

^{* &}quot;The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.

Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report

From 10/01/2020 To 09/20/2021

	Log for Number of Initial Requests Received During the Reporting Period								
Case #	Requester	Subject of Request	Grant Type *	Dt Received	Dt Perfected	Dt Answered	Due Date	Dt Closed	Firm
11410	(b) (6)	Documents related to DOJ officials acting in, or delegated authority of, PAS positions since 2009	None	12/04/2020	12/04/2020	12/21/2020	01/05/2021		JMD
11411	Leopold, Jason	the transition team	None	11/11/2020	11/11/2020	12/10/2020	12/10/2020		BuzzFeed News
11412	(b) (6)	Missing Tax Return	None	12/10/2020				09/15/2021	Xware Discount Stores
11413	Athanasiou, Amanda	Internal Affairs	None	12/14/2020					Tax Analysts
11414	Athanasiou, Amanda	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	12/14/2020	12/14/2020	03/29/2023	01/13/2021		Tax Analysts
11415	(b) (6)	Self	None	12/11/2020				12/18/2020	
11416	(b) (6)	The law which Tax based its representation of the (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	12/16/2020				12/18/2020	
11417	(b) (6)	consultation re records referring to the Special Counsel invsetigation	None	12/21/2020	12/21/2020	12/23/2020	01/21/2021		OIP
11418	(b) (6)	Consult on American Oversight request	None	12/21/2020				01/15/2021	OIP
11419	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	12/27/2020	12/27/2020	01/22/2021	01/26/2021		
11420	Hathaway, Oona A.	Offshore Compliance Initiative	Total Grant	12/29/2020	12/29/2020	08/17/2021	01/28/2021		Center for Global Legal Challenges
11421	Wiesner, Patrick	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	01/05/2021					Wiesner & Frackowiak, LC
11422	(b) (6)	(b) (6) request	Total Grant	12/30/2020				01/29/2021	Justice Management Division
11423	(b) (6)	The protests in Washington, DC on January 6, 2021	None	01/11/2021				03/03/2021	
11424	(b) (6)	Scott vs. IRS	Total Grant	01/11/2021	01/11/2021	10/29/2021	02/09/2021		
11425	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	01/15/2021	01/15/2021	03/26/2021	02/16/2021		
11426	(b) (6)	Apartheid	None	01/24/2021				04/12/2021	
11427	Cenziper, Debra	offshore banking and trust	None	02/04/2021	02/04/2021	09/14/2022	03/05/2021		Washington Post
11428	(b) (6)	tax return and stimulus	None	02/06/2021				02/09/2021	

^{* &}quot;The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests.

Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report

From 10/01/2020 To 09/20/2021

	Log for Number of Initial Requests Received During the Reporting Period								
Case #	Requester	Subject of Request	Grant Type *	Dt Received	Dt Perfected	Dt Answered	Due Date	Dt Closed	Firm
11429	Tepper, Daniel	Uber	Denial	02/09/2021	02/09/2021	03/12/2021	03/10/2021		Levi & Korsinsky LLP
11430	(b) (6)	Self	None	02/10/2021	02/10/2021	02/12/2021	03/11/2021		
11431	Fanger, Ella	new non-political GS-13 or above employees	Partial Grant	02/18/2021	02/18/2021	09/23/2021	03/18/2021		The Revolving Door Project
11432	(b) (6)	General Motors Tax Evasion	None	02/18/2021				02/19/2021	Six Sigma Black Belt
11433	(b) (6)	(b) (6) - Operational Items/Hot Topics	None	12/31/2020				02/25/2021	Justice Management Division FOIA
11434	(b) (6)	EIN Numbers for certain companies	Denial	02/23/2021	02/23/2021	03/12/2021	03/23/2021		
11435	(b) (6)	American Oversight re AG Barr	None	03/02/2021				03/30/2021	Office of Professional Responsibility
11436	(b) (6)	2010 CCDAO Investigation by FBI	None	02/26/2021	02/26/2021	08/30/2021	03/26/2021		
11437	Zaid, Mark S.	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	03/08/2021				06/30/2021	Mark S. Zaid, P.C.
11438	(b) (6)	FedEx	None	03/11/2021				03/11/2021	Dept. of Treasury, Internal Revenue Service
11439	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	03/12/2021				03/19/2021	Office of Information Policy
11440	(b) (6)	Budget Rental	None	03/26/2021				03/22/2022	
11441	(b) (6)	Inquiry	None	03/30/2021				09/15/2021	
11442	(b) (6)	Inquiry on Stimulus	None	03/31/2021				09/14/2021	(b) (6)
11443	(b) (6)	Schemes and Scams	Total Grant	03/31/2021	03/31/2021	09/15/2021	04/28/2021		(b) (6)
11444	Rebkowec, Dane	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	04/13/2021	04/13/2021	05/04/2021	05/11/2021		The Wilson Firm Tax Lawyers
11445	(b) (6)	Self	None	04/12/2021				05/01/2021	
11446	(b) (6)	Seeks the blockade of accounts and assets	None	04/11/2021				04/20/2021	
11447	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	04/16/2021	04/16/2021	11/22/2022	05/14/2021		Covington & Burling LLP
11448	Hajikhodaverdikhan, Nika	Personnel Info	Partial Grant	04/27/2021	04/27/2021	09/20/2022	05/25/2021		The Revolving Door Project

^{* &}quot;The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests.

Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report

From 10/01/2020 To 09/20/2021

	Log for Number of Initial Requests Received During the Reporting Period								
Case #	Requester	Subject of Request	Grant Type *	Dt Received	Dt Perfected	Dt Answered	Due Date	Dt Closed	Firm
11449	(b) (6)	Qui tam complaint filed by (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	05/07/2021					
11450	(b) (6)	Amazon	Denial	05/23/2021	05/23/2021	08/20/2021	06/21/2021		
11451	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	06/10/2021				06/23/2021	Criminal Division
11452	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	06/24/2021	06/24/2021	06/25/2021	07/23/2021		
11453	Eagan, Eleanor	Directory of Departmental Leadership	Partial Grant	06/22/2021	06/22/2021	08/27/2021	07/21/2021		The Revolving Door Project
11454	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	06/15/2021				07/15/2021	Office of Information Policy
11455	(b) (6)	Self	None	07/14/2021				09/01/2021	
11456	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	07/23/2021	07/23/2021	07/30/2021	08/20/2021		
11457	(b) (6)	Self	None	08/04/2021	08/04/2021	09/28/2022	09/01/2021		
11458	(b) (6)	Alexander Stevko's Oath of Office	Total Grant	08/05/2021	08/05/2021	08/17/2021	09/02/2021		
11459	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	08/17/2021	08/17/2021	08/20/2021	09/15/2021		Person Law
11460	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	08/17/2021	08/17/2021	08/20/2021	09/15/2021		Person Law
11461	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	08/17/2021	08/17/2021	08/26/2021	09/15/2021		Person Law
11462	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	08/17/2021	08/17/2021	08/20/2021	09/15/2021		Person Law
11463	(b) (6)	David A. Hubbert	Total Grant	08/17/2021	08/17/2021	08/20/2021	09/15/2021		
11464	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	07/14/2021	07/14/2021	08/24/2021	08/11/2021		
11465	Sutton, MX2959, Heath Lee	Rules for recording written communications	None	08/23/2021					Smart Communications/PA DOC
11466	(b) (6)	Self	None	08/04/2021	08/04/2021	08/26/2021	09/01/2021		(b) (6)
11467	(b) (6)	Self	None	08/24/2021	08/24/2021	08/26/2021	09/22/2021		(b) (6)
11468	(b) (6)	Request for investigation on the IRS	None	08/30/2021				09/01/2021	

^{* &}quot;The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests.

Freedom Of Information and Privacy Acts Processing Report

From 10/01/2020 To 09/20/2021

Log for Number of Initial Requests Received During the Reporting Period									
Case #	Requester	Subject of Request	Grant Type *	Dt Received	Dt Perfected	Dt Answered	Due Date	Dt Closed	Firm
11469	Dorrell, Jeffrey L.	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	06/02/2021				09/14/2021	Hanszen Laporte LLP
11470	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Denial	09/03/2021	09/03/2021	10/21/2021	10/04/2021		
11471	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	09/03/2021	09/03/2021	10/12/2021	10/04/2021		Person Law
11472	(b) (6)	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	None	09/03/2021	09/03/2021	10/12/2021	10/04/2021		Person Law Offices
11473	(b) (6)	Question - Tax Div Representation	None	09/12/2021				09/16/2021	
11474	(b) (6)	Manuals	Total Grant	09/13/2021	11/01/2021	11/02/2021	12/01/2021		(b) (6)
11475	(b) (6)	Self	None	09/16/2021	09/16/2021	10/18/2021	10/15/2021		

Count Cases: 83

The term "None" refers to requests that the Division did not process because the requesters never perfected those requests or that the requests were perfected and the Division processed them, but did not locate records responsive to those requests.

^{* &}quot;The column entitled "Grant Type" indicates whether any records were partially released ("Partial Grant") or fully released ("Total Grant"). The terms "Denial" and "None also appear in the "Grant Type" Column.